1/8/26, 2:07 PM State of Utah Mail - Re: Docket 25265801 LTE Wireless Inc ETC Withdrawal Request

PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>

Re: Docket 25265801 LTE Wireless Inc ETC Withdrawal Request

1 message

John Delaney <jdelaney@utah.gov> Thu, Jan 8, 2026 at 12:50 PM
To: patrick hardy <patrick@scinvestlic.com>

Cc: "LTE Wireless, INC. (regulatory@ltewireless.com)" <regulatory@]tewireless.com>, Brenda Salter <bsalter@utah.gov>,

Ronald Slusher <rslusher@utah.gov>, "aware@utah.gov" <aware@utah.gov>, Alyson Anderson <akanderson@utah.gov>,
Robert Moore <rmoore@agutah.gov>, PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>

Mr. Hardy,

| have received your email requesting withdrawal of LTE Wireless Inc.'s ("LTE") petition for designation as an ETC in
Utah. That request was also filed with the PSC.

This request has deficiencies that need to be remedied before it will be considered. The PSC has nothing on file indicating
that you, Patrick Hardy, have the authority to take the action the request seeks, and then compounding this deficiency is
that the actual request document is unsigned by the person of authority at LTE, Faizel Hassad, and the "Declaration”
accompanying the request is similarly unsigned by Faizel Hassad.

Accordingly, please promptly file with the PSC appropriately signed documents in support of the request. That request will
then be considered in due course.

Thank you,
John Delaney

On Wed, Jan 7, 2026 at 11:38 AM patrick hardy <patrick@scinvestlic.com> wrote:
Please see attached request to withdraw the ETC petition for LTE Wireless Inc.

Thanks,

Patrick Hardy
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